
2006 Primary Election Official Results

Republican General Primary - July 18, 2006

Precinct 1A 1B 1C 1D 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 5C 5D 6A 6B 6C 6D 7A 7B 7C 8A 8B 8C Sub. Abs. Pro. Total

Total Registered 1752 2184 1458 1958 2176 2232 1500 2131 1143 2567 1800 1790 1315 1367 1712 2485 2048 910 1735 2037 1703 1914 1646 1869    43432

# Voted Machine 288 386 337 479 312 315 207 220 86 319 449 383 235 273 318 449 350 219 338 472 435 428 322 300    7920

# Voted Absentee 49 57 44 75 53 27 25 42 14 85 71 56 57 25 46 91 65 34 90 120 83 59 85 36    1389

Total Voted 337 443 381 554 365 342 232 262 100 404 520 439 292 298 364 540 415 253 428 592 518 487 407 336   5 9314

Percent Voted 19.2% 20.3% 26.1% 28.3% 16.8% 15.3% 15.5% 12.3% 8.7% 15.7% 28.9% 24.5% 22.2% 21.8% 21.3% 21.7% 20.3% 27.8% 24.7% 29.1% 30.4% 25.4% 24.7% 18.0%    21.4%

Total Republican 84 116 102 142 34 7 20 38 20 90 134 97 34 70 102 147 124 58 146 188 196 122 93 89 2253 467  2720

Governor - R

Ray McBerry 14 14 17 19 6 1 7 10 3 20 15 18 13 2 8 21 17 10 12 21 21 13 3 15 300 65 0 365

Sonny Perdue (I) 66 98 80 115 28 6 11 22 15 65 112 77 18 65 92 119 103 43 129 154 162 100 89 70 1839 377 1 2217

Lt Governor - R

Casey Cagle 45 57 59 83 13 3 14 25 12 64 88 54 25 33 51 98 85 29 83 122 133 75 43 52 1346 277 1 1624

Ralph Reed 37 56 41 50 17 4 5 10 8 23 42 39 9 35 47 43 33 28 56 58 55 46 49 32 823 166 0 989

Secretary Of State - R

Charlie Bailey 11 16 11 8 7 1 0 4 3 6 11 12 3 13 14 11 17 9 18 17 20 12 12 12 248 44 1 293

Karen Handel 26 45 37 57 13 1 3 9 7 36 49 37 14 22 45 51 30 22 51 66 56 57 40 28 802 158 0 960

Eric Martin 8 3 10 11 2 0 1 5 1 3 18 9 5 8 6 18 15 3 6 14 20 4 5 6 181 31 0 212

Bill Stephens 25 34 19 34 8 4 9 7 3 16 27 23 7 12 23 36 34 15 37 46 45 27 20 22 533 133 0 666

Attorney General - R

Perry McGuire 55 83 68 101 24 6 9 21 11 51 87 66 21 46 81 95 79 36 105 131 115 83 69 59 1502 321 0 1823

Agriculture Commissioner - R

Gary Black 19 28 25 31 10 0 5 3 1 9 13 32 7 10 19 28 24 11 15 15 23 25 19 21 393 77 0 470

Robert Hampton (Bob) Greer 0 3 5 4 1 0 2 2 1 3 5 6 0 4 4 6 4 4 6 8 2 3 2 3 78 18 0 96

Brian Kemp 58 65 51 87 17 4 10 20 11 59 101 49 16 47 70 97 90 32 119 150 151 73 58 49 1484 315 1 1800

Deanna Strickland 4 12 12 11 6 3 1 5 2 13 11 6 10 5 3 5 1 5 6 9 10 12 9 8 169 37 0 206

Insurance Commissioner - R

John W. Oxendine (I) 66 97 72 106 24 6 14 24 14 56 96 76 23 55 83 107 91 42 114 142 140 91 80 63 1682 343 0 2025

State School Superintendent - R

Danny J. Carter 36 43 38 36 10 2 9 12 3 30 48 39 13 23 29 57 39 18 43 45 52 35 25 29 714 140 1 855

Kathy Cox (I) 43 64 55 88 21 5 10 19 14 49 74 52 17 40 68 77 71 32 87 120 116 76 62 52 1312 278 0 1590

Labor Commissioner - R

Brent Brow n 46 64 38 66 15 2 7 9 4 31 54 54 19 35 51 58 57 38 75 84 77 53 52 34 1023 204 0 1227

Chuck Scheid 14 22 21 28 11 4 5 11 5 14 31 18 2 14 29 36 26 6 28 36 38 22 19 21 461 97 0 558

Public Svc Comm (Burgess) - R

Chuck Eaton 28 52 31 56 13 3 4 12 4 26 51 42 15 26 40 51 38 22 54 59 58 38 45 36 804 174 0 978

Mark Parkman 28 30 27 35 11 2 6 7 4 18 33 34 8 19 32 42 39 19 42 58 48 35 27 21 625 120 0 745

Public Svc Comm (Wise) - R

New t Nickell 26 33 22 24 8 2 6 7 2 18 24 27 14 9 27 29 22 14 19 30 30 23 17 22 455 85 0 540

Stan Wise (I) 35 61 46 79 19 4 6 14 7 32 66 55 9 35 51 76 65 32 84 91 91 60 56 39 1113 258 0 1371

US Representative Dist 10 - R

Charlie Norw ood (I) 71 94 77 107 29 6 10 24 15 61 106 81 22 55 88 110 102 43 127 146 151 95 84 63 1767 376 1 2144

State Senate Dist 46 - R

Bill Cow sert 0 0 0 0 22 6 10 24 13 62 95 75 20 55 86 111 102 41 123 157 163 0 0 31 1196 268 0 1464

State Senate Dist 47 - R

Ralph T. Hudgens (I) 71 91 77 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 82 27 552 101 0 653

State Representative Dist 113 - R

Bob Smith (I) 27 0 76 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 364 60 0 424

State Representative Dist 115 - R

Regina M. Quick 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 103 124 125 82 74 55 730 176 0 906

Democratic General Primary - July 18, 2006

Precinct 1A 1B 1C 1D 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 5C 5D 6A 6B 6C 6D 7A 7B 7C 8A 8B 8C Sub. Abs. Pro. Total

Total Registered 1752 2184 1458 1958 2176 2232 1500 2131 1143 2567 1800 1790 1315 1367 1712 2485 2048 910 1735 2037 1703 1914 1646 1869    43432

# Voted Machine 288 386 337 479 312 315 207 220 86 319 449 383 235 273 318 449 350 219 338 472 435 428 322 300    7920

# Voted Absentee 49 57 44 75 53 27 25 42 14 85 71 56 57 25 46 91 65 34 90 120 83 59 85 36    1389

Total Voted 337 443 381 554 365 342 232 262 100 404 520 439 292 298 364 540 415 253 428 592 518 487 407 336   5 9314

Percent Voted 19.2% 20.3% 26.1% 28.3% 16.8% 15.3% 15.5% 12.3% 8.7% 15.7% 28.9% 24.5% 22.2% 21.8% 21.3% 21.7% 20.3% 27.8% 24.7% 29.1% 30.4% 25.4% 24.7% 18.0%    21.4%

Total Democrat 204 270 235 337 278 308 187 182 66 229 315 286 201 203 216 302 226 161 192 284 239 306 229 211 5667 922  6589

Governor - D

Bill Bolton 4 4 5 7 5 6 6 1 3 3 1 5 1 2 4 6 4 3 3 3 4 2 2 6 90 14 0 104

Cathy Cox 92 141 165 207 100 86 51 93 30 168 184 134 128 85 101 172 124 83 114 200 189 198 132 132 3109 535 1 3645

Mac McCarley 3 3 6 6 6 3 9 6 4 3 10 4 4 2 1 4 3 1 1 6 3 3 2 1 94 19 0 113

Mark Taylor 100 115 58 113 159 206 116 81 28 50 110 135 64 105 102 115 92 74 69 66 35 92 86 69 2240 337 3 2580

Lt Governor - D

Greg K. Hecht 69 78 56 93 87 91 46 42 21 46 75 77 44 56 63 83 73 37 39 53 51 86 63 62 1491 209 0 1700

Griff in Lotson 13 15 7 14 25 30 22 5 4 7 11 11 6 20 9 19 6 6 10 7 7 14 8 5 281 40 2 323

Jim Martin 76 109 112 157 85 110 61 80 26 117 151 126 102 77 103 142 108 74 94 152 123 132 106 90 2513 454 2 2969

Steen (New slady) Miles 19 26 22 33 47 37 27 25 8 26 32 41 18 22 12 28 25 23 23 26 17 23 24 25 609 88 0 697

Rufus O. Terrill 12 4 5 9 9 8 5 8 4 4 12 5 1 8 6 4 1 7 4 4 1 3 3 2 129 23 0 152

Secretary Of State - D

Gail Buckner 47 73 68 92 53 52 33 41 17 76 86 64 45 41 53 75 54 43 36 71 74 84 49 49 1376 272 0 1648

Darryl Hicks 30 24 15 34 42 49 14 14 8 6 22 31 13 24 29 29 30 10 22 12 11 13 20 13 515 92 3 610

Scott Holcomb 27 38 29 43 47 51 38 17 10 25 41 33 20 30 28 35 25 22 18 30 18 30 27 35 717 117 0 834

Angela Moore 40 41 20 41 66 62 44 28 13 17 39 60 24 32 24 33 24 18 28 21 12 43 25 16 771 94 1 866

Walter Ray 8 7 6 9 12 14 10 7 2 5 7 9 2 7 6 9 6 7 9 6 3 1 6 4 162 32 0 194

Shyam Reddy 28 36 50 70 27 30 18 34 11 54 71 49 47 34 43 65 49 36 40 85 61 81 52 58 1129 150 0 1279

Attorney General - D
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Thurbert Baker (I) 161 218 190 270 221 224 142 143 52 189 252 237 132 168 172 247 182 133 160 218 178 252 180 171 4492 754 3 5249

Agriculture Commissioner - D

Tommy Irvin (I) 162 213 184 263 216 201 122 135 51 191 242 223 135 157 163 227 180 134 146 214 178 246 182 166 4331 718 3 5052

Insurance Commissioner - D

Guy Drexinger 143 188 159 227 177 150 97 112 50 164 210 201 111 143 142 195 158 107 131 181 134 201 148 156 3685 620 3 4308

State School Superintendent - D

Carlotta Harrell 47 72 67 93 45 40 34 26 9 58 80 65 37 34 59 76 64 41 36 74 56 72 52 56 1293 240 0 1533

Denise Majette 130 167 131 204 202 208 114 125 46 147 194 193 129 150 133 195 146 102 126 163 148 185 147 141 3626 585 4 4215

Labor Commissioner - D

Michael (Mike) Thurmond 173 231 196 274 245 265 165 149 55 197 262 247 152 180 183 254 192 138 165 229 180 251 183 172 4738 784 4 5526

Public Svc Comm (Burgess) - D

David L. Burgess (I) 149 196 168 242 193 176 117 116 50 168 228 207 111 153 142 219 165 118 141 191 152 221 161 163 3947 656 3 4606

Public Svc Comm (Wise) - D

Daw n Randolph 148 193 166 236 180 159 110 120 48 168 216 209 118 142 140 213 160 113 130 185 148 215 149 160 3826 634 3 4463

US Representative Dist 10 - D

Terry Holley 145 191 165 229 182 161 102 118 50 169 220 200 113 145 141 209 157 114 138 185 142 210 151 161 3798 650 3 4451

State Senate Dist 46 - D

Jane V. Kidd 0 0 0 0 196 172 122 132 56 207 247 217 156 161 164 235 182 125 162 241 195 0 0 79 3049 537 3 3589

State Senate Dist 47 - D

Mac Raw son 142 195 173 238 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 153 90 1207 197 0 1404

State Representative Dist 113 - D

Becky Vaughn 69 0 178 253 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 787 128 0 915

State Representative Dist 114 - D

Keith G. Heard (I) 95 0 0 0 233 252 152 130 0 0 242 232 141 171 0 248 0 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 2038 282 0 2320

State Representative Dist 115 - D

Doug Mckillip 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 12 51 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 143 204 172 227 163 160 1553 299 0 1852

Solicitor General - D

C. R. Chisholm 73 118 82 114 78 124 84 56 19 85 132 115 45 90 97 143 104 50 77 117 82 143 87 79 2194 372 1 2567

Bill Overend 45 48 62 79 74 76 48 71 27 92 93 68 122 47 43 72 55 60 34 93 100 65 51 50 1575 193 0 1768

Brian Patterson 67 74 58 100 82 47 26 28 13 28 60 74 20 43 48 53 45 38 62 47 34 74 69 55 1245 259 3 1507

Committee Dist 1 Post 1 - D

Jenny Penney Oliver (I) 149 200 182 252 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 783 118 0 901

Committee Dist 2 Post 3 - D

Tyrone (Ty) Barnett (I) 0 0 0 0 207 208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415 47 0 462

Committee Dist 4 Post 1 - D

Janet K. Pomeroy (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 235 50 0 285

Committee Dist 5 Post 1- D

Jackie How e (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 227 213 128 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 728 88 0 816

Committee Dist 5 Post 3 - D

Shaye Gambrell (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 209 124 153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 708 89 0 797

Committee Dist 6 Post 3 - D

Carl P. Jordan (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 227 180 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 686 110 2 798

Committee Dist 7 Post 3 - D

Thomas Payton (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 203 158 0 0 0 500 122 0 622

Committee Dist 8 Post 1 - D

Nancy P. Thompson (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 163 166 561 78 0 639

Committee Dist 9 Post 5 - D

Betty J. Mitchell (I) 159 204 177 248 218 189 127 126 51 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1672 258 0 1930

Committee Dist 9 Post 9 - D

Bill Paul 158 206 185 248 205 209 123 124 54 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1689 256 0 1945

Committee Dist 10 Post 5 - D

Nancy B. Denson (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 259 243 152 175 176 245 184 134 158 230 182 258 181 180 2757 479 2 3238

Committee Dist 10 Post 7- D

Roussalind Winston (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218 207 126 153 148 215 166 122 145 198 150 216 161 161 2386 399 3 2788

Committee Dist 10 Post 11 - D

Jennifer L. Frum (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 209 123 152 149 222 166 120 143 198 154 215 162 161 2393 398 2 2793

Committee Dist 10 Post 15 - D

Paul L. Walker (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 214 124 154 148 219 170 123 143 197 152 214 160 164 2406 400 2 2808
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